Contact: Rebecca Schmidt

resolute@waterandwall.com



Resolute Investment Managers Appoints Greg Stumm as Chief Executive Officer, Rebecca Harris as Chief Operating Officer

Mr. Stumm brings more than 20 years of industry experience to the position, including 12 years with Resolute and American Beacon Advisors

IRVING, Texas – June 13, 2024 – Resolute Investment Managers, Inc. ("Resolute" or the "Company"), a diversified, multi-affiliate asset management platform is pleased to announce the appointment and promotion of Greg Stumm as its new President and Chief Executive Officer and Rebecca Harris as Chief Operating Officer.

Mr. Stumm has more than 20 years of industry experience and has held multiple leadership positions with Resolute and its affiliate, American Beacon Advisors, since joining the organization in 2012. He has most recently served the Company as Senior Vice President and Head of Distribution. Ms. Harris has held a number of leadership roles during her 30-year career at Resolute and American Beacon including serving as the firm's Chief Financial Officer and as Head of Product Management, Corporate Development and Affiliate Relations.

With a proven track record of partnering with world-class asset managers, Resolute has established itself as a differentiated platform offering institutional and retail investors a broad array of innovative investment products. Under the guidance of Mr. Stumm and Ms. Harris, the Company is committed to maintaining its focus on delivering investment excellence and innovative solutions.

"Having been a part of this exceptional organization for over a decade, I am deeply honored and excited to take on this new role. Our commitment to delivering superior solutions and fostering strong client relationships has been the cornerstone of our success," said Mr. Stumm. "Our partnership model has allowed us to offer a well-curated array of differentiated products designed to deliver investors improved outcomes. We will continue to introduce new product offerings in a variety of wrappers including active ETFs, CITs and interval funds, and through model delivery across the asset allocation spectrum," said Mr. Stumm.

Richard Goldman, non-executive Chairman of Resolute's Board of Directors, noted "We are thrilled that Mr. Stumm will be stepping into the CEO role. His proven leadership, extensive experience and deep industry relationships make us confident that he is the ideal person to lead Resolute's next phase of growth." Mr. Goldman added, "We also recognize and appreciate the breadth of operational expertise, leadership and wisdom that Ms. Harris brings to the COO role. We believe that Resolute is well positioned for a bright future."

About Resolute Investment Managers

Resolute Investment Managers, Inc. is a diversified, multi-affiliate asset management platform with affiliated and independent relationships with more than 30 investment managers. Driven by future

value creation, Resolute offers a unique platform that delivers strategic benefits through a full suite of distribution, operational and administrative services that may be leveraged by its affiliates. With roots as an unaffiliated sub-advised mutual fund sponsor, the majority of Resolute's partnerships are with asset managers who invest and operate with full autonomy and independence. Resolute's affiliates include American Beacon Advisors, Inc.; National Investment Services of America, LLC; RSW Investments Holdings, LLC; Shapiro Capital Management LLC and SSI Investment Management LLC. As of March 31, 2024, the affiliated companies of Resolute had \$81.5 billion in assets under management. For more information, please visit www.resolutemanagers.com.

About American Beacon Advisors

American Beacon Advisors, Inc., an investment affiliate of Resolute Investment Managers, Inc., is an experienced provider of investment advisory services to institutional and retail markets. Established in 1986, American Beacon Advisors serves defined benefit plans, defined contribution plans, foundations, endowments, corporations and other institutional investors, as well as retail clients. The firm also provides corporate cash management and fixed-income separate account management. American Beacon Advisors manages the American Beacon Funds, a series of competitively priced mutual funds and exchange-traded funds. The Funds employ a "manager of managers" investment style and currently include international and domestic equity, fixed income and money market funds. As of March 31, 2024, American Beacon Advisors had approximately \$62.8 billion in assets under management. For more information, visit www.americanbeaconadvisors.com.

RIM2024-PRESS-4 | 06/24

###